



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Shri Prahladsingh Bachusingh And Another ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Prahladsingh S/o. B. Singh (deceased) Thr. ....PETITIONER

L.r.s.shri Dharamvir S/o Prahlad Singh

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 634 OF 2013

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri Girish Chandmal Lodha Intervener) ....APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2506 OF 2012

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988



1a) Dharamvir (orig Appellant No 1) S/o Shri ....APPLICANT  
Prahadsingh And Another

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4263 OF 2013

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Smt. Anarkali Wd/o. Raghurvir Singh ....APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3125 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri. Girish Chandmal Lodha ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Prahadsingh S/o. Bachu Singh (since ....RESPONDENT  
Deceased)1-a) Shri.dharamvir S/o. Prahlad Singh  
And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7993 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Dharampal S/o. Prahlad Singh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha(dec.) And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH



CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2509 OF 2012

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

1a)dharamvir S/o (orig Appellant No 1.shri ....APPLICANT  
Pralhad Singh And Another  
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3126 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Sitaram Enterprises And Anr. ....APPLICANT  
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4057 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Mr. Phool Singh S/o. Surajpal Singh ....APPLICANT  
V/S

Pralhadsingh S/o Bachusing(deceased) Through.RESPONDENT  
Lrs. Dharmvir S/o. Pralhad Singh And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3199 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri.dharamvir S/o Pralhad Singh And Anr ....APPLICANT  
V/S



2025:BHC-AS:28711

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w

Ms. Poonam Madhwani for the Appellant

Mr. Simil Purohit a/w Mr. Vikram Walawalkar &

Mr. Amey Sawant for Applicant in CAF/3126/2016

Mr. Saurabh R. Mishra i/b Mr. Rajendra R. Mishra for

Respondent no. 1 in CAF/4057/2018

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 14th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Part Heard.Stand over to 28/02/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**