



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988

Shri Prahladsingh Bachusingh And AnotherAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1904 OF 2026

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Phool Singh S/o Surajpal Singh And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Prahladsingh S/obachusingh (since Deceased)....RESPONDENT

Thro Its Legal Heirs And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3373 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Mr. Phool Singh S/o. Surajpal SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Prahlad Singh S/o. Bachusingh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3389 OF 2011

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988



Shri Prahladsingh Bachusingh And AnotherAPPLICANT
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Others ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4700 OF 1997

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri Prahladsingh S/o Bachusingh And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2040 OF 2007

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Prahladsingh Bachu Singh And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S

Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH

REJECTED CASE NO. 2000 OF 2004

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Prahladsingh Bacchusingh And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4156 OF 2004

In

First Appeal 755 OF 1988



Prahladsingh S/o Bacchusingh And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S

Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 666 OF 2011
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri Prahladsingh Bachusingh And AnotherAPPLICANT
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4361 OF 2011
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri Prahladsingh Bachusingh And AnotherAPPLICANT
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3126 OF 2016
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Sitaram Enterprises And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S

Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4057 OF 2018
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988



Mr. Phool Singh S/o. Surajpal SinghAPPLICANT
V/S
Pralhadsingh S/o Bachusing(deceased) Through.RESPONDENT
Lrs. Dharmvir S/o. Pralhad Singh And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2509 OF 2012
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

1a)dharamvir S/o (orig Appellant No 1.shriAPPLICANT
Pralhad Singh And Another
V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4263 OF 2013
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Smt. Anarkali Wd/o. Raghurvir SinghAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3199 OF 2019
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri.dharamvir S/o Pralhad Singh And AnrAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 634 OF 2013



In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri Girish Chandmal Lodha Intervener)APPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2506 OF 2012

In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

1a) Dharamvir (orig Appelant No 1) S/o ShriAPPLICANT
Prahadsingh And Another
V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3125 OF 2016

In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Shri. Girish Chandmal LodhaAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Prahadsingh S/o. Bachu Singh (sinceRESPONDENT
Deceased)1-a) Shri.dharamvir S/o. Prahlad Singh
And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2022

In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Prahadsingh S/o. B. Singh (deceased) Thr.PETITIONER
L.r.s.shri Dharamvir S/o Prahlad Singh



V/S
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7993 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 755 OF 1988

Dharampal S/o. Pralhad SinghPETITIONER
V/S
Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha(dec.) And Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 30/06/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)